

Local Authority car fleets NCC-029780-17

Dear FOI Officer,

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the information below (and attached) from your Local Authority.

The purpose of this request is primarily to establish the types of vehicles that Local Authorities and their staff use, and how this has changed over the last ten years. This includes vehicles within the Local Authority car fleet or 'grey fleet' (owned by an employee but reimbursed by the LA), either wholly owned or rented by the LA.

If possible, I would be grateful if you could provide the information in the form of an excel spreadsheet. To make it easier for you to complete the request, I have attached a form with each question set out and an area to enter each answer.

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide advice and assistance, under the Section 16 obligations of the Act, as to how I can refine my request.

Please feel free to provide any additional information, statistics or links to reports which you feel may be of interest or are related to the data provided.

Further to your recent Freedom Of Information request below, please see below answers to your questions.

Questions to be answered by the Local Authority]

1. How many road passenger vehicles does the Local Authority currently operate? **266**
2. How many of these are (a) cars; (b) vans; (c) trucks; (d) other? **a) 98 b) 0 c) 0 d) 168**
3. How many of the cars currently in operation are (a) petrol only; (b) diesel only; (c) electric only; (d) petrol/electric hybrid? **a) 0 b) 266 c) 0 d) 0**
4. How many of these cars are (a) wholly owned by the Local Authority; (b) part owned by the Local Authority; (c) rented by the Local Authority? **a) 266 b) 0 c) 0 d) 0**
5. How many cars are in the 'grey fleet' of vehicles privately owned by a Local Authority employee but reimbursed by the Local Authority via either mileage or car allowance? **No details held**
6. How many cars has the Local Authority (i) purchased or (ii) rented in the last (a) one year; (b) three years; (c) five years; (d) ten years? i - a) 0 b)0 c)NK d)NK ii - a)0 b)100 c)NK d)NK
7. How many of the cars (i) purchased or (ii) rented by the Local Authority in the last one year have been (a) petrol only; (b) diesel only; (c) electric only; (d) petrol/electric hybrid? **Diesel only specified**
8. How many of the cars (i) purchased or (ii) rented by the Local Authority in the last three years have been (a) petrol only; (b) diesel only; (c) electric only; (d) petrol/electric hybrid? **No details held**

9. How many of the cars (i) purchased or (ii) rented by the Local Authority in the last five years have been (a) petrol only; (b) diesel only; (c) electric only; (d) petrol/electric hybrid?

No details held

10. How many of the cars (i) purchased or (ii) rented by the Local Authority in the last ten years have been (a) petrol only; (b) diesel only; (c) electric only; (d) petrol/electric hybrid?

No details held

11. What is the total amount spent on purchasing the following types of cars in the last year? (a) Petrol only; (b) diesel only; (c) electric only; (d) petrol/electric hybrid. **None**

purchased

12. What is the total amount spent on purchasing the following types of cars in the last three years? (a) Petrol only; (b) diesel only; (c) electric only; (d) petrol/electric hybrid. **No**

details held

13. What is the total amount spent on purchasing the following types of cars in the five years? (a) Petrol only; (b) diesel only; (c) electric only; (d) petrol/electric hybrid. **No details**

held

14. What is the total amount spent on purchasing the following types of cars in the last ten years? (a) Petrol only; (b) diesel only; (c) electric only; (d) petrol/electric hybrid. **No details**

held

15. How many cars has the Local Authority currently placed on order to be (i) purchased or (ii) rented that are (a) petrol only; (b) diesel only; (c) electric only; (d) petrol/electric hybrid?

None on order

We hope this now answers your request, should you have any further enquiry please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)

<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email complaints@nottscc.gov.uk.

Kind Regards